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charter of the city of Sturgeon Bay, Door county, 
Wisconsin. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication 

Approved April 6, 1391. 

No. 311, A.] 	 [Published April 11, 1.491. 

CHAPTER 194. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Chippewa Falls 

to issue bonds to fund its floating debt, building 
a public school house in Third ward, and other 
purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SecnoN 1. The common council of the city of Crmion coon-

Chippewa Falls, in the state of Wisconsin, is itsuute°4.0nds 
hereby authorized to issue coupon bonds of said rogfudnet,fi.' 
city, in an amount suffi ,3ient to pay its floating 
debt, and for the purpose of defraying the expenses 
of building an addition to its school located in 
ward Three of said city. 

SECTION 2. Said bonds shall be numbered in ri ommilzronaec:f  
regular order, and shall be issued in denomina- b coinds. 
tions of five hundred dollars ($500.00) or some 
multiple thereof, not exceeding one thousand 
dollars ($1.000.00) as the common council of said 
city shall determine, and shall bear interest at a 
rate not exceeding six per centum per annum, 
payable semi-annually, and said bonds and. inter-
est shall be made payable at such times and places, 
and be of such form, as said common council shall 
then determine and prescribe. 

SzarioN 3. Said bonds shall be signed by the stdnd.8, how Ls-
mayor of said city and countersigned by the city 
clerk thereof, and under the corporate seal of said 
city; and in the hands of a bona fide holder said 
bonds shall be full and complete evidence of the 
indebtedness of the said city, according to the 
tenor and effect of said bonds. 
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Bonds not to 	SECTION 4. All acts authorized to be performed be issued ex- 
cept upon vote by the common council of said city in sections 1 
• ninlority of 
common coml. and 2 of this act, shall require an affirmative 
O1. 

	

	vote of a majority of the entire common council 
of said city entered upon the records of its pro-
of edings. 

Sinking fund to SECTION 5. The common council of said city pay bond. 
shall, in the month of September of each year, 
levy a tax upon the taxable property of said city, 
sufficient in amount to pay the interest for one 
year upon all the bonds lawfully issued by said 
city, by viitue of this enactment, and the principal 
thereof, according to th tenor and effect of the 
same, and such tax shall not be used for any other 
pu rpose. 

Not to be sold SECTION 6. The amount of bonds to be used at less than par 
value. 	under this act shall not exceed forty-five thousand 

dollars ($15,000), and they shall not be sold for 
less than par value. 

SEcTioN 7. This act ehall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 189l. 

No. 210, A.] 	 [Published April 11, 1891. 

CHAPTER 195. 
AN ACT to provide for a uniform policy of fire 

insurance to be made and issued in this state by 
all insurance companies taking fire risks on 
property within the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Form of nut. 	SECTION 1 The insurance commissioner shall 
form policy of 
fire insurance, prepare and file in his office on or before the 
to be known as  
Wisconsin 	fi rst day of September A. D. 1891, a printed form 
standard poi- in blank of a contract or policy of fire insurance, Icy, to be pre- 
ulcaellodf  pnled together with such provisions, agreements or con- 

in 
	corn- ditions as may be endorsed thereon, or added 

m

▪  

issioner, 	thereto, and form a part ot such contract or policy; 
and such form, when so filed, shall be known 
and designated as the Wisconsin Standard 


